REPAIR PARTS
®
RP-478A
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-478.
© 1993-2009 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
July 2009
PG/PGX 2 thru 5 Ton

SPECIAL PARTS
RP-478A REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PG024040-1B
M2 - PG024075-1B
M3 - PG030075-1A
M4 - PG030100-1A
M5 - PG036075-1A
M6 - PG036075-3A
M7 - PG036100-1A
M8 - PG036100-3A
M9 - PG042100-1A
M10 - PG042125-1A
M11 - PG048100-3B
M12 - PG048125-1B
M13 - PG048150-1B
M14 - PG048150-3B
M15 - PG048150-4B
M16 - PG060100-3A
M17 - PG060125-1A
M18 - PG060125-3A
M19 - PG060150-1A
M20 - PG060150-3A
M21 - PG060150-4A
M22 - PGX024040-1B
M23 - PGX030040-1A
M24 - PGX036050-1A
M25 - PGX036050-3A
M26 - PGX036075-1A
M27 - PGX042075-1A
M28 - PGX048075-1B
M29 - PGX048075-3B
M30 - PGX048075-4B
M31 - PGX060100-1A
M32 - PGX060100-3A
M33 - PGX060100-4A
3 RP-478A
Chassis Assy
4 RP-478Awww.goodmanmfg.com
Chassis Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CENTER BLOCK OFF (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
190070211
CENTER BLOCK OFF (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30, M31, M32, M33)
190070311
BASE PAN RAIL [OBSOLETE] (M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29, M30, M31, M32, M33)
190080321
BASE RAILS (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
190080221
UPPER BLOCK OFF (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
190160231
UPPER BLOCK OFF (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30, M31, M32, M33)
190160331
CONTROL BOX PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
1901700P41

M30, M31, M32, M33)
1904505171
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PG024040-1B
M2 - PG024075-1B
M3 - PG030075-1A
M4 - PG030100-1A
M5 - PG036075-1A
M6 - PG036075-3A
M7 - PG036100-1A
M8 - PG036100-3A
M9 - PG042100-1A
M10 - PG042125-1A
M11 - PG048100-3B
M12 - PG048125-1B
M13 - PG048150-1B
M14 - PG048150-3B
M15 - PG048150-4B
M16 - PG060100-3A
M17 - PG060125-1A
M18 - PG060125-3A
M19 - PG060150-1A
M20 - PG060150-3A
M21 - PG060150-4A
M22 - PGX024040-1B
M23 - PGX030040-1A
M24 - PGX036050-1A
M25 - PGX036050-3A
M26 - PGX036075-1A
M27 - PGX042075-1A
M28 - PGX048075-1B
M29 - PGX048075-3B
M30 - PGX048075-4B
M31 - PGX060100-1A
M32 - PGX060100-3A
M33 - PGX060100-4A
5 RP-478A
Replacement Parts List
6 RP-478Awww.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN BLADE 18", 3 BLADE, 32º (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M22, M23)
B1086756S11
FAN BLADE 20", 3 BLADE, 30º (M5, M6, M7, M8,
M24, M25, M26)
B108674911
FAN BLADE 22", 3 BLADE, 24º (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31, M32)
B1086750S11
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28, M29, M31, M32)
B114164321
TRANSFORMER 480V, 75VA, RESETTABLE (M15,
M21, M30)
B114165321
FILTER DRIER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29, M30, M31, M32)
B121922041
GAS VALVE / IGNITION CONTROL (M1, M2, M3,

CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 1P, 24V (M12, M13, M28)CONT1P030024VS111
CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 1P, 24V (M17, M19, M31)CONT1P040024VS111
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PG024040-1B
M2 - PG024075-1B
M3 - PG030075-1A
M4 - PG030100-1A
M5 - PG036075-1A
M6 - PG036075-3A
M7 - PG036100-1A
M8 - PG036100-3A
M9 - PG042100-1A
M10 - PG042125-1A
M11 - PG048100-3B
M12 - PG048125-1B
M13 - PG048150-1B
M14 - PG048150-3B
M15 - PG048150-4B
M16 - PG060100-3A
M17 - PG060125-1A
M18 - PG060125-3A
M19 - PG060150-1A
M20 - PG060150-3A
M21 - PG060150-4A
M22 - PGX024040-1B
M23 - PGX030040-1A
M24 - PGX036050-1A
M25 - PGX036050-3A
M26 - PGX036075-1A
M27 - PGX042075-1A
M28 - PGX048075-1B
M29 - PGX048075-3B
M30 - PGX048075-4B
M31 - PGX060100-1A
M32 - PGX060100-3A
M33 - PGX060100-4A
7 RP-478A
Replacement Parts List
8 RP-478Awww.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 10 (M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M28, M29, M30)
B1368047A121
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 6 (M5, M6, M7, M8, M24,
M25, M26)
B1368034S121
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M9, M10, M27)B1368016S121
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 10 (M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M31, M32)
B1368000S121
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M22,
M23)
B1368042S121
CAPILLARY TUBE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
B1368355131
CAPILLARY TUBE (M9, M10, M27)B1368356131
CAPILLARY TUBE (M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M31, M32)
B1368357131
CAPILLARY TUBE (M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M28, M29, M30)
B1368358131
FLAME ROLLOUT SWITCH, 300º (M1, M2, M3, M4,

M27, M28, M29, M30, M31, M32)
B1908109251
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PG024040-1B
M2 - PG024075-1B
M3 - PG030075-1A
M4 - PG030100-1A
M5 - PG036075-1A
M6 - PG036075-3A
M7 - PG036100-1A
M8 - PG036100-3A
M9 - PG042100-1A
M10 - PG042125-1A
M11 - PG048100-3B
M12 - PG048125-1B
M13 - PG048150-1B
M14 - PG048150-3B
M15 - PG048150-4B
M16 - PG060100-3A
M17 - PG060125-1A
M18 - PG060125-3A
M19 - PG060150-1A
M20 - PG060150-3A
M21 - PG060150-4A
M22 - PGX024040-1B
M23 - PGX030040-1A
M24 - PGX036050-1A
M25 - PGX036050-3A
M26 - PGX036075-1A
M27 - PGX042075-1A
M28 - PGX048075-1B
M29 - PGX048075-3B
M30 - PGX048075-4B
M31 - PGX060100-1A
M32 - PGX060100-3A
M33 - PGX060100-4A
9 RP-478A
Replacement Parts List
10 RP-478Awww.goodmanmfg.com
Replacement Parts List
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENT MOTOR (208-230V) (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28, M29, M31, M32)
B1940000261
VENT MOTOR (460V) (M15, M21, M30)B1940001261
CAPACITOR 10/370V [BLOWER] (M21)CAP100000370VAS271
CAPACITOR 15/370V [BLOWER] (M16, M17, M18,

M13, M14, M28, M29)
1968205S341
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PG024040-1B
M2 - PG024075-1B
M3 - PG030075-1A
M4 - PG030100-1A
M5 - PG036075-1A
M6 - PG036075-3A
M7 - PG036100-1A
M8 - PG036100-3A
M9 - PG042100-1A
M10 - PG042125-1A
M11 - PG048100-3B
M12 - PG048125-1B
M13 - PG048150-1B
M14 - PG048150-3B
M15 - PG048150-4B
M16 - PG060100-3A
M17 - PG060125-1A
M18 - PG060125-3A
M19 - PG060150-1A
M20 - PG060150-3A
M21 - PG060150-4A
M22 - PGX024040-1B
M23 - PGX030040-1A
M24 - PGX036050-1A
M25 - PGX036050-3A
M26 - PGX036075-1A
M27 - PGX042075-1A
M28 - PGX048075-1B
M29 - PGX048075-3B
M30 - PGX048075-4B
M31 - PGX060100-1A
M32 - PGX060100-3A
M33 - PGX060100-4A
11 RP-478A
cmitch
Recycle Stamp